Total Company Missouri Total Missouri EXP ADJ 9 EXP ADJ 18 EXP ADJ 30 Total Missouri Total Missouri
Line GL Test Year Allocation  Test Year Excess ADIT  GFR Income Pro Forma Pro Forma
No. FERC Account Description Reference Ending Balance Factor Ending Balance Amortization Reallocation Tax Update Adjustments Balance

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) = (e) x (f) (h) (i) (j) (k) = (h) thru (j) (l) = (g) + (k)

STATE INCOME TAXES
1 409 409131 Prov‐St Inc Taxes‐Electric TB 09‐2020 2,287,316$   92.46% 2,114,920$   ‐$   (125,126)$   538,433$   413,306$   2,528,226$

Total State Income Taxes: 2,287,316   2,114,920   ‐  (125,126)   538,433   413,306   2,528,226

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
2 Federal Income Taxes ‐ On‐System:
3 409 409111 Prov‐Fed Inc Taxes‐Electric TB 09‐2020 1,988,343   92.46% 1,838,481   ‐  (108,771)   (2,219,219)   (2,327,990)   (489,509)
4 Total Federal Income Taxes ‐ On‐System: 1,988,343   1,838,481   ‐  (108,771)   (2,219,219)   (2,327,990)   (489,509)

5 Federal Deferred Taxes:
6 410 410112 Def Tax‐Ozark Beach Loss Gen TB 09‐2020 628,946   93.56% 588,417  ‐  (42,212)   ‐ (42,212)   546,204
7 410 410113 Prov For Def Tax‐Repair Allow 15,968,557   93.56% 14,939,535   ‐  (1,071,743)   ‐ (1,071,743)   13,867,792
8 410 410118 Def Tax Ice Storm Expense 2,448  93.56% 2,290 ‐  (164)  ‐ (164) 2,126
9 410 410120 Deferred Tx Net Operating Loss ‐  93.56% ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐
10 410 410121 Fed Def Tx Asb 5‐Yr Mtc ‐  93.56% ‐ ‐  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐
11 410 410122 Loss On Reacquired Debt 815 93.56% 762 ‐  (55)  ‐ (55) 707